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CONTINUOUS LIST OF REGISTERED SUPPLIERS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 
2020-2022 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/01/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PRINTED ACCOUNTABLE 
STATIONERY, TEACHING BOOKLETS & GENERAL PRINTING SERVICES 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1.  Sydainamsi General Supplies P.O. Box 34220-80100, Mombasa 

2.  Cayova Company Ltd P.O. Box 34388, Mombasa 

3.  Dekal General Supplies Ltd  P.O. Box 68036-00200, Nairobi 

4.  Skrillex Ltd  P.O. Box 210-00200, Nairobi 

5.  Grandgen Contractors & Suppliers Ltd P.O. Box 663-00232, Ruiru 

6.  Exsto Ltd P.O. Box 43705-00100, Nairobi 

7.  Suministros Services P.O. Box 2201-10100, Nairobi 

8.  Amadu logistics P.O. Box 1630-80108, Kilifi 

9.  Flocci merchants P.O. Box 55599-00200, Kiambu 

10.  Tantalum FL Ltd P.O. Box 1051-10200, Murang’a 

11.  Celestrium Company Limited P.O. Box 123-10100, Nairobi 

12.  Remingthon suppliers P.O. Box 55599-00200, Nairobi 

13.  Sherrylite Co. Ltd P.O. Box 43559-00100, Nairobi 

14.  Adys Enterprises P.O. Box 29152-0625, Nairobi 

15.  Rimla Kenya Investments P.O. Box 72127-00200, Nairobi 

16.  Eiyyad Enterprises  P.O. Box 2922-80100, Mombasa 

17.  Mexmy Enterprises P.O. Box 391-60200, Nairobi 

18.  Cleaning Fairy P.O. Box 97019-80112, Makupa 

19.  Rael Ondieki Supplies P.O. Box 43554-80100, Mombasa 

20.  Bradrian Investments P.O. Box 88116-80100, Mombasa 
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21.  Veniceimpala Enterprises P.O. Box 34220-80100, Mombasa 

22.  Supakreative Enterprises P.O. Box 88371-80100, Mombasa  

23.  Al-Khaliq Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 16837-80100, Mombasa 

24.  Wavecon Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 98796-80100, Mombasa 

25.  Bashamarkh Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 81122-80100, Mombasa 

26.  Dasomic Enterprises P.O. Box 826-00600, Nairobi 

27.  Quadm Holdings Ltd P.O.  Box 912-80108, Kilifi 

28.  Hastech investments Ltd P.O. Box 629-80108, Kilifi 

29.  Wikreate Company Limited P.O. Box 10412-80100, Mtwapa 

30.  Blueladder Agencies P.O. Box 85439-80100, Mombasa 

31.  Penjuwa Supplier Ltd P.O. Box 13811-00400, Nairobi 

32.  Rumaltex Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 1880-80100, Mombasa 

33.  Mally Africa Trading Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

34.  Mydapra Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 84722-80100, Mombasa 

35.  Sai Printers P.O. Box 82226-80100, Mombasa 

36.  Jaware Agencies P.O. Box 10658-00400, Nairobi 

37.  Victes Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 28369-00100, Nairobi 

38.  Thundervic Enterprises P.O. Box 40340-80100, Mombasa 

39.  Glambo Company Ltd P.O. Box 613-80100, Mombasa 

40.  Docucare Limited P.O. Box 61-80100, Mombasa 

41.  Bahari Agencies P.O. Box 33-80200, Malindi 

42.  Natabel Co. Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

43.  Rentix Computer Technologies P.O. Box 767-00618, Nairobi 

44.  Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

45.  Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

46.  Jankid Logistics P.O. Box 38-80108, Kilifi 

47.  Jemwika Enterprises P.O. Box 42425-80100, Mombasa 
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CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/02/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GENERAL OFFICE STATIONERY, 
COMPUTER STATIONERY AND CONSUMABLES 

 
CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No Name of the Firm Address  

1.  Sydainamsi General Supplies P.O. Box 34220-80100, Mombasa 

2.  Dekal General Supplies Ltd P.O. Box 68036-00200, Nairobi 

3.  Skrillex Ltd P.O. Box 210-00200, Nairobi 

4.  Grandgen Contractors & Suppliers Ltd P.O. Box 663-00232, Ruiru 

5.  Exsto Ltd P.O. Box 43705-00100, Nairobi 

6.  Suministros Services P.O. Box 2201-10100, Nairobi 

7.  Zamuj Ltd P.O. Box 43567-80100, Mombasa. 

8.  Tantalum FL Ltd P.O. Box 1051-10200, Murang’a 

9.  Celestrium Co. Ltd P.O. Box 123-10100, Nairobi 

10.  Envilight Kenya Ltd P.O. Box 73298-80100, Mombasa 

11.  Outer Steps Investments P.O. Box 81039-80100, Mombasa 

12.  Eiyyad Enterprises P.O. Box 2922-80100, Mombasa 

13.  Rimla Kenya Investments P.O. Box 72127-00200, Nairobi 

14.  Adys Enterprises P.O. Box 29152-0625, Nairobi 

15.  Sherrylite Co. Ltd P.O. Box 43559-00100, Nairobi 

16.  Flocci merchants P.O. Box 55599-00200, Kiambu 

17.  Remingthon suppliers P.O. Box 55599-00200, Nairobi 

18.  Cleaning Fairy P.O. Box 97019-80112, Makupa 

19.  Rael Ondieki Supplies P.O. Box 43554-80100, Mombasa 

20.  Veniceimpala Enterprises P.O. Box 34220-80100, Mombasa 

21.  Al-Khaliq Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 16837-80100, Mombasa 

22.  Bashamarkh Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 81122-80100, Mombasa 

23.  Rumaltex Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 1880-80100, Mombasa 

24.  Good Kilifian Enterprises P.O. Box 722-80108, Kilifi 

25.  Namystar Shalaluu Investments Limited P.O. Box 1471-80200, Malindi 
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26.  Rozenval Solutions P.O. Box 42379-80100, Mombasa 

27.  Quadm Holdings Ltd P.O. Box 912-8018, Kilifi 

28.  Penjuwa Supplier Ltd P.O. Box 13811-00400, Nairobi 

29.  Wikreate Company Limited P.O. Box 10412-80100, Mtwapa 

30.  Essential Investments Limited P.O. Box 5926-80200, Malindi 

31.  Blueladder Agencies P.O. Box 85439-80100, Mombasa 

32.  Mally Africa Trading Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

33.  Mydapra Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 84722-80100, Mombasa 

34.  Heart of Oak Productions P.O. Box 99940-80107, Mombasa 

35.  Visible General Supplies Limited P.O. Box 92022-80100, Mombasa 

36.  Jaware Agencies P.O. Box 10658-00400, Nairobi 

37.  Vijuwe Enterprise P.O. Box 176-80108, Kilifi 

38.  Victes Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 28369-00100, Nairobi 

39.  LightGreen Enterprises P.O. Box 3094-80100, Mombasa 

40.  Lizzynillah Limited P.O. Box 230-80108, Kilifi 

41.  Glambo Company Ltd P.O. Box 613-80100, Mombasa 

42.  Cashman Investment Ltd P.O. Box 40454-80100, Mombasa 

43.  Maazu Company Ltd P.O. Box 650-80400, Ukunda 

44.  Bahari Agencies P.O. Box 33-80200, Malindi 

45.  Natabel Co. Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

46.  Rentix Computer Technologies P.O. Box 767-00618, Nairobi 

47.  Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

48.  Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

49.  Jankid Logistics P.O. Box 38-80108, Kilifi 

50.  Hivic Solutions Ltd P.O. Box 16403-00100, Nairobi 

51.  Jedjoy Enterprises P.O. Box 24904-80100, Mombasa 

52.  Jemwika Enterprises P.O. Box 42425-80100, Mombasa 
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CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/03/20-22 

 
CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LIBRARY BOOKS AND 

PERIODICALS 
 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 
No. Name of the Firm Address  

1.  Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

2.  Amadu Logistics P.O. Box 1630, Kilifi 

3.  Hastech investments Ltd P.O. Box 629-80108, Kilifi 

4.  Blueladder Agencies P.O. Box85439-80100, Mombasa 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/04/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE FURNITURE, 
FURNISHINGS, BLINDS, PARTITIONING AND RELATED FITTINGS 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1.  Cayova Company Ltd P.O. Box 34388, Mombasa 

2.  Umatti Enterprises P.O. Box 82436-80100, Mombasa 

3.  Midvas Enterprises P.O. Box 99252-80107, Nairobi 

4.  Egar General Supplies & Works P.O. Box 93047-80102, Mombasa 

5.  Gatmar Investments Ltd P.O. Box 2179-80100, Mombasa 

6.  Eiyyad Enterprises P.O. Box 2922-80100, Mombasa 

7.  Rimla Kenya Investments P.O. Box 72127-00200, Nairobi 

8.  Adys Enterprises P.O. Box 29152-0625, Nairobi 

9.  Kalwazi Family Investments P.O. Box 97019, Mtwapa 

10.  Namystar Shalaluu Investments Limited P.O. Box 1471-80200, Malindi 

11.  Rael Ondieki Supplies P.O. Box 43554-80100, Mombasa 

12.  Chradev Ventures Limited P.O. Box 99940-80107, Mombasa 

13.  Bradrian Investments P.O. Box 88116-80100, Mombasa 

14.  Rozenval Solutions P.O. Box 42379-80100, Mombasa 

15.  Kajamu Enterprises P.O. Box 97528-80112, Mombasa 
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16.  Real Deal Solutions Limited P.O. Box 93779-80102, Mombasa 

17.  Veniceimpala Enterprises P.O. Box 34220-80100, Mombasa 

18.  Supakreative Enterprises P.O. Box 88371-80100, Mombasa 

19.  Fachan Limited P.O. Box 104148-80108, Kilifi 

20.  Sadamcom Enterprises P.O. Box 1129-80100, Mombasa 

21.  Wavecon Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 98796-80100, Mombasa 

22.  Bashamarkh Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 81122-80100, Mombasa 

23.  Mwanedu General Holdings Limited P.O. Box 41310-80100, Mombasa 

24.  Quadm Holdings Ltd P.O. Box 912-80108, Kilifi 

25.  Hastech investments Ltd P.O. Box 629-80108, Kilifi 

26.  Penjuwa Supplier Ltd P.O. Box 13811-00400, Nairobi 

27.  Wikreate Company Limited P.O. Box 10412-80100, Mtwapa 

28.  Blueladder Agencies P.O. Box 85439-80100, Mombasa 

29.  Rumaltex Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 1880-80100, Mombasa 

30.  Al-Khaliq Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 16837-80100, Mombasa 

31.  Mydapra Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 84722-80100, Mombasa 

32.  Nairobi Sports House Ltd P.O. Box 45458-00100, Nairobi 

33.  Maazu Company Ltd P.O. Box 650-80400, Ukunda 

34.  Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

35.  Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

36.  Rollins Kenya Limited P.O. Box 22839-00400, Nairobi 

37.  Jemwika Enterprises P.O. Box 42425-80100, Mombasa 

38.  Jankid Logistics P.O. Box 38-80108, Kilifi 

39.  Natabel Co. Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 
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CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/05/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION COMMISSIONING & 

MAINTENANCE OF TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT, PABX SYSTEM, 2-WAY 

COMMUNICATION RADIOS, REPEATERS, LATTICE MASTS AND RELATED 

EQUIPMENT 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the firm Address  

1.  Visible General Supplies Limited P.O. Box 92022-80100, Mombasa 

2.  Pristle Services Ltd P.O. Box 43056-80100, Mombasa 

3.  Hivic Solutions Ltd P.O. Box 16403-00100, Nairobi 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/06/20-22. 

CATEGORY NAME: DESIGN, PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF PROMOTIONAL, 
COMMUNICATION AND CORPORATE BRANDED MATERIAL 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the firm Address  

1. Outer Steps Investments P.O. Box 81039-80100, Mombasa 

2. Sydainamsi General Supplies P.O. Box 34220-80100, Mombasa 

3. Sweepswift Cleaning Agency P.O. Box 722-80108, Kilifi 

4.  Rimla Kenya Investments P.O. Box 72127-00200, Nairobi 

5.  Adys Enterprises P.O. Box 29152-0625, Nairobi 

6.  Zamuj Ltd P.O. Box 4356780100, Mombasa. 

7.  Amadu Logistics P.O. Box 1630-80108, Kilifi 

8.  Bradrian Investments P.O. Box 88116-80100, Mombasa 

9.  Supakreative Enterprises P.O. Box 88371-80100, Mombasa 

10.  Mwanedu General Holdings Limited P.O. Box 41310-80100, Mombasa 

11.  Good Kilifian Enterprises P.O. Box 722-80108, Kilifi 

12.  Penjuwa Supplier Ltd P.O. Box 13811-00400, Nairobi 
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13.  Blueladder Agencies P.O. Box 85439-80100, Mombasa 

14.  Rumaltex Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 1880-80100, Mombasa 

15.  Al-Khaliq Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 16837-80100, Mombasa 

16.  Bashamarkh Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 81122-80100, Mombasa 

17.  Mally Africa Trading Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

18.  Sai Printers P.O. Box 82226-80100, Mombasa 

19.  Jaware Agencies P.O. Box 10658-00400, Nairobi 

20.  Natabel Co. Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

21.  Victes Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 28369-00100, Nairobi 

22.  Glambo Company Ltd P.O. Box 613-80100, Mombasa 

23.  Archifams Ltd P.O. Box 2140-80108, Kilifi 

24.  Docucare Limited P.O. Box 61-80100, Mombasa 

25.  Fuse Media Ltd P.O. Box 780-80108, Kilifi 

26.  Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

27.  Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/07/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: DESIGN & SECURITY PRINTING OF CERTIFICATES 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address 

1.  Amadu Logistics P.O. Box 1630-80108, Kilifi 

2.  Franchias Trading Ltd P.O. Box 92007-80102, Mombasa 

3.  Real Deal Solutions Limited P.O. Box 93779-80102, Mombasa 

4.  Veniceimpala Enterprises P.O. Box 34220-80100, Mombasa 

5.  Wesa Ventures Ltd P.O. Box 1218-80108, Kilifi 

6.  Glambo Company Ltd P.O. Box 613-80100, Mombasa 

7.  Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 
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CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/08/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY DELIVERY COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE 
OF COPIER PRINTERS MACHINE SPARE PARTS AND RELATED 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address 

1. Eiyyad Enterprises P.O. Box 2922-80100, Mombasa 

2. Bradrian Investments P.O. Box 88116-80100, Mombasa 

3. Rozenval Solutions P.O. Box 42379-80100, Mombasa 

4. Sadamcom Enterprises P.O. Box 1129-80100, Mombasa 

5. Hastech investments Ltd P.O. Box 629-80108, Kilifi 

6. Adtech Solutions P.O. Box 46892-00100, Nairobi 

7. Coral Supplies Logistics & Company, P.O. Box 41628-80100, Mombasa 

8.  Visible General Supplies Limited P.O. Box 92022-80100, Mombasa 

9.  Murkylands Ltd P.O. Box 780-80108, Kilifi 

10.  Gilmat Kenya Limited P.O. Box 99252-80107, Mombasa 

11.  Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

12.  Hivic Solutions Ltd P.O. Box 16403-00100, Nairobi 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/09/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, COMMISSIONING, SERVICING AND   
MAINTENANCE OF AIR CONDITION EQUIPMENT & COLD ROOM EQUIPMENT 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address 

1.  Eiyyad Enterprises P.O. Box 2922-80100, Mombasa 

2.  Derl Farm Ltd P.O. Box 22905-00400, Nairobi  

3.  Bradrian Investments P.O. Box 88116-80100, Mombasa 

4.  Rozenval Solutions P.O. Box 42379-80100, Mombasa 

5.  Real Deal Solutions Limited P.O. Box 93779-80102 Mombasa 

6.  Supakreative Enterprises P.O. Box 88371-80100, Mombasa 

7.  Veniceimpala Enterprises P.O. Box 34220-80100, Mombasa 
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8.  Quadm Holdings Ltd P.O.912-80108, Kilifi 

9.  Hotpoint Appliances Ltd P.O. Box 402-00606, Sarit 

10.  Dunru Enterprise & Services P.O. Box 16216-20100, Nakuru 

11.  Eliana Imani Enterprises P.O. Box 2137-80108, Kilifi 

12.  Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

13.  Unitec Fire Protection Ltd P.O. Box 51714-00200, Nairobi 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/10/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING OF 
SOLAR PANELS, SOLAR LIGHTING UNITS, CHARGE CONTROLLERS, 
INVERTERS, SOLAR BATTERIES & RELATED SOLAR ACCESSORIES 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 
No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Midvas Enterprises P.O. Box 99252-80107, Nairobi 

2. Chradev Ventures Limited P.O. Box 99940-80107, Mombasa 

3. Delta Energy Systems (K) Ltd P.O. Box 3150-00100, Nairobi 

4. Wesa Ventures Ltd P.O. Box 1218-80108, Kilifi 

5. Archifams Ltd P.O. Box 2140-80108, Kilifi 

6. Jalja Limited P.O. Box 83220-80100, Mombasa 

 

CATEGORY NO:  PU/CR/011/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HARDWARE, BUILDING 
MATERIALS AND PAINTS 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Umatti Enterprises P.O. Box 82436-80100, Mombasa 

2. Derl Farm Ltd P.O. Box 22905-00400, Nairobi 

3. Gatmar Investments Ltd P.O. Box 2179-80100, Mombasa 

4. Dite Ltd P.O. Box 22905-00400, Nairobi 

5. Sweepswift Cleaning Agency P.O. Box 722-80108, Kilifi 
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6. Franchias Trading Ltd P.O. Box 92007-80102, Mombasa 

7. Rimla Kenya Investments P.O. Box 72127-00200, Nairobi 

8. Adys Enterprises P.O. Box 29152-0625, Nairobi 

9. Tantalum FL Ltd P.O. Box 1051-10200, Murang’a 

10. Celestrium Company Limited P.O. Box 123-10100, Nairobi 

11. Sherrylite Co. Ltd P.O. Box 43559-00100, Nairobi 

12. Flocci merchants P.O. Box 55599-00200, Kiambu 

13. Remingthon suppliers P.O. Box 55599-00200, Nairobi 

14. Dekal General Suppliers Ltd P.O. Box 68036-00200, Nairobi 

15. Grandgen Contractors & Suppliers Ltd P.O. Box 663-00232, Ruiru 

16. Skrillex Ltd  P.O. Box 210-00200, Nairobi 

17. Midvas Enterprises P.O. Box 99252-80107, Nairobi 

18. Kalwazi Family Investments P.O. Box 97019-80109, Mtwapa 

19. Rael Ondieki Supplies P.O. Box 43554-80100, Mombasa 

20. Chradev Ventures Limited P.O. Box 99940-80107, Mombasa 

21. Supakreative Enterprises P.O. Box 88371-80100, Mombasa 

22. Jeh Jire Grand Enterprise Ltd P.O. Box 40584-80100, Mombasa 

23. Fachan Limited P.O. Box 104148-80108 Kilifi 

24. Sadamcom Enterprises P.O. Box 1129-80100, Mombasa 

25. Al-Khaliq Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 16837-80100, Mombasa 

26. Wavecon Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 98796-80100, Mombasa 

27. Bashamarkh Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 81122-80100, Mombasa 

28. Mwanedu General Holdings Limited P.O. Box 41310-80100, Mombasa 

29. Good Kilifian Enterprises P.O. Box 722-80108, Kilifi 

30. Dunru Enterprise & Services P.O. Box 16216-20100, Nakuru 

31. Hastech investments Ltd P.O. Box 629-80108, Kilifi 

32. Wikreate Company Limited P.O. Box 10412-80109, Mtwapa 

33. Fredrac Construction Co. Ltd P.O. Box 12655-80107, Mombasa 

34. Webesi Construction Company Limited P.O. Box 55950-00200, City Square 
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35. Mydapra Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 84722-80100, Mombasa 

36. Wesa Ventures Ltd P.O. Box 1218-80108, Kilifi 

37. Victes Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 28369-00100, Nairobi 

38. LightGreen Enterprises P.O. Box 3094-80100, Mombasa 

39. Archifams Ltd P.O. Box 2140-80108, Kilifi 

40. Fuse Media Ltd P.O. Box 780-80108, Kilifi 

41. Natabel Co. Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

42. Bahari Agencies P.O. Box 33-80200, Malindi 

43. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100 Mombasa 

44. Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

45. Jemwika Enterprises P.O. Box 42425-80100, Mombasa 

46. Jankid Logistics P.O. Box 38-80108, Kilifi 

47. Crossborder Networks Ltd P. O. Box 40445-80100, Mombasa 

 

CATEGORY NO:  PU/CR/012/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BASIC ELECTRICAL MATERIAL 
AND RELATED COMPONENTS 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Umatti Enterprises P.O. Box 82436-80100, Mombasa 

2. Derl Farm Ltd P.O. Box 22905-00400, Nairobi 

3. Gatmar Investments Ltd P.O. Box 2179-80100, Mombasa 

4. Dite Ltd P.O. Box 22905-00400, Nairobi 

5. Egar General Supplies & Works P.O. Box 93047-80102, Mombasa 

6. Midvas Enterprises P.O. Box 99252-80107, Nairobi 

7. Shelton General Supplies & Contractors P.O. Box 80408-80100, Mombasa 

8. Kajamu Enterprises P.O. Box 97528-80112, Mombasa 

9. Veniceimpala Enterprises P.O. Box 34220-80100, Mombasa 

10. Supakreative Enterprises P.O. Box 88371-80100, Mombasa 
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11. Fachan Limited P.O. Box 104148-80108, Kilifi 

12. Sadamcom Enterprises P.O. Box 1129-80100, Mombasa 

13. Namystar Shalaluu Investments Limited P.O. Box 1471-80200, Malindi 

14. Dunru Enterprise & Services P.O. Box 16216-20100, Nakuru 

15. Wikreate Company Limited P.O. Box 10412-80100, Mtwapa 

16. Fredrac Construction Co. Ltd P.O. Box 12655-80107, Mombasa 

17. Wavecon Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 98796-80100, Mombasa 

18. Webesi Construction Company Limited P.O. Box 55950-00200, City Square 

19. Mydapra Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 84722-80100, Mombasa 

20. Jalja Limited P.O. Box 83220-80100, Mombasa 

21. Wesa Ventures Ltd P.O. Box 1218-80108, Kilifi 

22. Victes Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 28369-00100, Nairobi 

23. Thundervic Enterprises P.O. Box 40340-80100, Mombasa 

24. Archifams Ltd P.O. Box 2140-80108, Kilifi 

25. Cashman Investment Ltd P.O. Box 40454-80100, Mombasa 

26. Bahari Agencies P.O. Box 33-80200, Malindi 

27. Yarema Suppliers Limited P.O. Box 1912-80108, Kilifi 

28. Rentix Computer Technologies P.O. Box 767-00618, Nairobi 

29. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

30. Jemwika Enterprises P.O. Box 42425-80100, Mombasa 

31 Crossborder Networks Ltd P. O. Box 40445-80100, Mombasa 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/013/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION &COMMISSIONING OF 
HEAVY ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, GENERATOR PARTS, SERVICING AND 

RELATED COMPONENTS 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Shelton General Supplies & Contractors P.O. Box 80408-80100, Mombasa 

2. Real Deal Solutions Limited P.O. Box 93779-80102, Mombasa 
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3. Wikreate Company Limited P.O. Box 10412-80100, Mtwapa 

4. Thundervic Enterprises P.O. Box 40340-80100, Mombasa 

5. Archifams Ltd P.O. Box 2140-80108, Kilifi 

6. Gilmat Kenya Limited P.O. Box 99252-80107, Mombasa 

7. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

 

CATEGORY NO:  PU/CR/014/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PROTECTIVE CLOTHING, 
EQUIPMENT AND TAILORED STAFF CLOTHING 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Dite Ltd P.O. Box 22905-00400, Nairobi 

2. Outer Steps Investments P.O. Box 81039-80100, Mombasa 

3. Dekal General Supplies Ltd P.O. Box 68036-00200, Nairobi 

4. Tantalum FL Ltd P.O. Box 1051-10200, Murang’a 

5. Celestrium Company Limited P.O. Box 123-10100, Nairobi 

6. Sherrylite Co. Ltd P.O. Box 43559-00100, Nairobi 

7. Flocci merchants P.O. Box 55599-00200, Kiambu 

8. Remingthon suppliers P.O. Box 55599-00200, Nairobi 

9. Cleaning Fairy P.O. Box 97019-80112, Makupa 

10. Sunflag Production Limited  P.O. Box 84583-80100 Mombasa 

11. Rozenval Solutions P.O. Box 42379-80100, Mombasa 

12. Sadamcom Enterprises P.O. Box 1129-80100, Mombasa 

13. Veniceimpala Enterprises P.O. Box 34220-80100, Mombasa 

14. Jeh Jire Grand Enterprise Ltd P.O. Box 40584-80100, Mombasa 

15. Mally Africa Trading Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

16. Heart of Oak Productions P.O. Box 99940-80107 Mombasa 

17. Thundervic Enterprises P.O. Box 40340-80100, Mombasa 

18. Natabel Co. Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

19. Jalja Limited P.O. Box 83220-80100, Mombasa 
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20. Glambo Company Ltd P.O. Box 613-80100, Mombasa 

21. Fuse Media Ltd P.O. Box 780-80108, Kilifi 

22. Rentix Computer Technologies P.O Box. 767-00618, Nairobi 

23. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

24. Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

25. Jemwika Enterprises P.O. Box 42425-80100, Mombasa 

26. Jankid Logistics P.O. Box 38-80108, Kilifi 

 
CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/015/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION& COMMISSIONING OF 
AUDIO VISUAL, ELECTRONIC AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 
 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Sunflag Production Limited  P.O. Box 84583-80100, Mombasa 

2. Real Deal Solutions Limited P.O. Box 93779-80102, Mombasa 

3. Hotpoint Appliances Ltd P.O. Box 402-00606, Sarit 

4. Eliana Imani Enterprises P.O. Box 2137-80108, Kilifi 

5. Fachan Limited P.O. Box 104148-80108, Kilifi 

6. Adtech Solutions P.O. Box 46892-00100, Nairobi 

7. Coral Supplies Logistics & Company, P.O. Box 41628-80100, Mombasa 

8. Archifams Ltd P.O. Box 2140-80108, Kilifi 

9. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

10. Hivic Solutions Ltd P.O. Box 16403-00100, Nairobi 

 
CATEGORY NO PU/CR/016/20-22. 

CATEGORY NAME:  SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING 
OF ICT HARDWARE AND RELATED EQUIPMENT 

 
CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Caption Digital Technologies Ltd P.O. Box 0200-74781, Nairobi 

2. Envilight Kenya Ltd P.O. Box 73298-80100, Mombasa 
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3. Sweepswift Cleaning Agency P.O. Box 722-80108, Kilifi 

4. Tantalum FL Ltd P.O. Box 1051-10200, Murang’a 

5. Celestrium Company Limited P.O. Box 123-10100, Nairobi 

6. Sherrylite Co. Ltd P.O. Box 43559-00100, Nairobi 

7. Flocci Merchants P.O. Box 55599-00200, Kiambu 

8. Remingthon suppliers P.O. Box 55599-00200, Nairobi 

9. Dekal General Supplies Ltd P.O. Box 680-00200, Nairobi 

10. Shelton General Supplies & Contractors  P.O. Box 80408-80100, Mombasa 

11. Sunflag Production Limited  P.O. Box 84583-80100 Mombasa 

12. Rael Ondieki Supplies P.O. Box 43554-80100, Mombasa 

13. Rozenval Solutions P.O. Box 42379-80100, Mombasa 

14. Supakreative Enterprises P.O. Box 88371-80100, Mombasa 

15. Fachan Limited P.O. Box 104148-80108 Kilifi 

16. Sadamcom Enterprises P.O. Box 1129-80100, Mombasa 

17. Wavecon Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 98796-80100, Mombasa 

18. Good Kilifian Enterprises P.O. Box 722-80108, Kilifi 

19. Hastech investments Ltd P.O. Box 629-80108, Kilifi 

20. Essential Investments Limited P.O. Box 5926-80200, Malindi 

21. Adtech Solutions P.O. Box 46892-00100, Nairobi 

22. Coral Supplies Logistics & Company, P.O. Box 41628-80100, Mombasa 

23. Natabel Co. Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

24. Visible General Supplies Limited P.O. Box 92022-80100, Mombasa 

25. Jaware Agencies P.O. Box 10658-00400, Nairobi 

26. Victes Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 28369-00100, Nairobi 

27. LightGreen Enterprises P.O. Box 3094-80100, Mombasa 

28. Cashman Investment Ltd P.O. Box 40454-80100, Mombasa 

29. Rentix Computer Technologies P.O. Box 767-00618, Nairobi 

30. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

31. Hivic Solutions Ltd P.O. Box 16403-00100, Nairobi 

32. Rollins Kenya Limited P.O. Box 22839-00400, Nairobi 
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CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/017/20-22. 
 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING 
OF ICT RELATED SOFTWARE 

 
CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Envilight Kenya Ltd P.O. Box 73298-80100, Mombasa 

2. Sweepswift Cleaning Agency P.O. Box 722-80108, Kilifi 

3. Rozenval Solutions P.O. Box 42379-80100, Mombasa 

4. Real Deal Solutions Limited P.O. Box 93779-80102 Mombasa 

5. Veniceimpala Enterprises P.O. Box 34220-80100, Mombasa 

6. Supakreative Enterprises P.O. Box 88371-80100, Mombasa 

7. Adtech Solutions P.O. Box 46892-00100, Nairobi 

8. Coral Supplies Logistics & Company, P.O. Box 41628-80100, Mombasa 

9. Natabel Co. Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

10. Visible General Supplies Limited P.O. Box 92022-80100, Mombasa 

11. Jaware Agencies P.O. Box 10658-00400, Nairobi 

12. Wesa Ventures Ltd P.O. Box 1218-80108, Kilifi 

13. Light Green Enterprises P.O. Box 3094-80100, Mombasa 

14. Bizar Enterprises P.O. Box 87516-80100, Mombasa 

15. Bahari Agencies P.O. Box 33-80200, Malindi 

16. Hivic Solutions Ltd P.O. Box 16403-00100, Nairobi 

 
CATEGORY NO PU/CR/018/20-22. 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING OF 
FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT 

 
CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Namystar Shalaluu Investments Limited P.O. Box 1471-80200, Malindi 

2. Kajamu Enterprises P.O. Box 97528-80112, Mombasa 

3. Mwanedu General Holdings Limited P.O. Box 41310-80100, Mombasa 

4. Egar General Supplies & Works P.O. Box 93047-80102, Mombasa 
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5. Cashman Investment Ltd P.O. Box 40454-80100, Mombasa 

6. Unitec Fire Protection Ltd P.O. Box 51714-00200, Nairobi 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/019/20-22. 
 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DRY FOOD STUFFS & 
ASSORTED BEVERAGES PRODUCTS 

 
CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Coast Palm Services P.O. Box 98760-80100, Mombasa 

2. Deraki Enterprises P.O. Box 95440-80106, Mombasa 

3. Gatcom Services P.O. Box 16803-00100, Nairobi 

4. Shelton General Supplies & Contractors  P.O. Box 80408-80100, Mombasa 

5. Rael Ondieki Supplies P.O. Box 43554-80100, Mombasa 

6. Kajamu Enterprises P.O. Box 97528-80112, Mombasa 

7. Fachan Limited P.O. Box 104148-80108, Kilifi 

8. Mwanedu General Holdings Limited P.O. Box 41310-80100, Mombasa 

9. Wikreate Company Limited P.O. Box 10412-80100, Mtwapa 

10. Mydapra Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 84722-80100, Mombasa 

11. Herumo General Supplies & Contractors P.O. Box 90408-80100, Mombasa 

12. New Kenya Cooperative Creameries 
Limited 

P.O. Box 30131-00100, Nairobi 

13. Heart of Oak Productions P.O. Box 99940-80107 Mombasa 

14. Natabel Co. Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

15. Visible General Supplies Limited P.O. Box 92022-80100, Mombasa 

16. Jalja Limited P.O. Box 83220-80100, Mombasa 

17. Vijuwe Enterprise P.O. Box 176-80108, Kilifi 

18. Tarius Ventures Limited P.O. Box 40334-80100, Mombasa 

19. Lizzynillah Limited P.O. Box 230-80108, Kilifi 

20. Fuse Media Ltd P.O. Box 780-80108, Kilifi 

21. Maazu Company Ltd P.O. Box 650-80400, Ukunda 
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22. Bahari Agencies P.O. Box 33-80200, Malindi 

23. Herumo General Supplies and Contractors P.O. Box 90408-80100, Mombasa 

24. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

25. Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

26. Jankid Logistics P.O. Box 38-80108, Kilifi 

27. Jedjoy Enterprises P.O. Box 24904-80100, Mombasa 

28. Jemwika Enterprises P.O. Box 42425-80100, Mombasa 

29. Crossborder Networks Ltd P. O. Box 40445-80100, Mombasa 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/020/20-22. 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FRESH FRUITS & VEGETABLES 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Gatcom Services P.O. Box 16803-00100, Nairobi 

2. Sadamcom Enterprises P.O. Box 1129-80100, Mombasa 

3. Wavecon Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 98796-80100, Mombasa 

4. Mwanedu General Holdings Limited P.O. Box 41310-80100, Mombasa 

5. Mydapra Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 84722-80100, Mombasa 

6. Rasangu Investments P.O. Box 905-80108, Kilifi 

7. Maazu Company Ltd P.O. Box 650-80400, Ukunda 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/021/20-22. 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FRESH MEAT FISH & RELATED 
PRODUCTS 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1.  Sweepswift Cleaning Agency P.O. Box 722-80108, Kilifi 

2.  Wavecon Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 98796-80100, Mombasa 

3.  Sadamcom Enterprises P.O. Box 1129-80100, Mombasa 

4.  Mydapra Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 84722-80100, Mombasa, 
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5.  Rasangu Investments P.O. Box 905-80108, Kilifi 

6.  Maazu Company Ltd P.O. Box 650-80400, Ukunda 

7.  Jankid Logistics P.O. Box 38-80108, Kilifi 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/022/20-22. 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FRESH BREAD 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1.  Dunru Enterprise & Services P.O. Box 16216-20100, Nakuru 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/23/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ANIMAL FEEDS 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Gatcom Services P.O. Box 16803-00100, Nairobi 

2. Tantalum FL Ltd P.O. Box 1051-10200, Murang’a 

3. Exsto Ltd P.O. Box 43705-00100, Nairobi 

4. Suministros Services P.O. Box 2201-10100, Nairobi 

5. Skrillex Ltd P.O. Box 210-00200, Nairobi 

6. Sadamcom Enterprises P.O. Box 1129-80100, Mombasa 

7. Wavecon Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 98796-80100, Mombasa 

8. Cashman Investment Ltd P.O. Box 40454-80100, Mombasa 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/024/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY SUPPLY OF AGROVET PRODUCTS 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Cayova Company Ltd P.O. Box 34388-80100, Mombasa 
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CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/025/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL DRUGS 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Pan Pharmaceutical Ltd P.O.  Box 47393-00100, Nairobi 

2. Jeh Jire Grand Enterprise Ltd P.O. Box 40584-80100, Mombasa 
 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/027/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LAB & NURSING EQUIPMENT 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Jaware Agencies P.O. Box 10658-00400, Nairobi 

2. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

3. Dasomic Enterprises P.O. Box 826-00600, Nairobi 

 

 
CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/028/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY SUPPLY OF LABORATORY 
CHEMICAL & REAGENTS 

 
CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Swama  P.O. Box 10256-00400, Nairobi 

2. Exsto Ltd P.O. Box 43705-00100, Nairobi 

3. Suministros Services P.O. Box 2201-10100, Nairobi 

4. Grandgen Contractors & Suppliers Ltd P.O. Box 663-00232, Ruiru 

5. Skrillex Ltd P.O. Box 210-00200, Nairobi 

6. Chemoquip Ltd  P.O. Box 32565-00600, Nairobi 

7. Namystar Shalaluu Investments Limited P.O. Box 1471-80200, Malindi 

8. Rozenval Solutions P.O. Box 42379-80100, Mombasa 

9. Jeh Jire Grand Enterprise Ltd P.O. Box 40584-80100, Mombasa 
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10. Rael Ondieki Supplies P.O. Box 43554-80100, Mombasa 

11. Dasomic Enterprises P.O. Box 826-00600, Nairobi 

12. Murkylands Ltd P.O. Box 780-80108, Kilifi 

13. Jaware Agencies P.O. Box 10658-00400, Nairobi 

14. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

15. Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/029/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY SUPPLY OF CLEANING MATERIALS, 
TOILETRIES AND DETERGENTS 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Boresha Africa Ltd P.O. Box 579-00232, Ruiru 

2. Deraki Enterprises P.O. Box 95440-80106, Mombasa 

3. Sweepswift Cleaning Agency P.O. Box 722-80108, Kilifi 

4. Franchias Trading Ltd P.O. Box 92007-80102, Mombasa 

5. Petomax Company Ltd P.O. Box 374-80100, Mombasa 

6. Exsto Ltd P.O. Box 43705-00100, Nairobi 

7. Suministros Services P.O. Box 2201-10100, Nairobi 

8. Grandgen Contractors & Suppliers Ltd P.O. Box 663-00232, Ruiru 

9. Skrillex Ltd P.O. Box 210-00200, Nairobi 

10. Midvas Enterprises P.O. Box 99252-80107, Nairobi 

11. Zamuj Ltd P.O. Box 43567-80100, Mombasa 

12. Cleaning Fairy P.O. Box 97019-80112, Makupa 

13. Rozenval Solutions P.O. Box 42379-80100, Mombasa 

14. Jeh Jire Grand Enterprise Ltd P.O. Box 40584-80100, Mombasa 

15. Wavecon Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 98796-80100, Mombasa 

16. Good Kilifian Enterprises P.O. Box 722-80108 Kilifi 

17. Dasomic Enterprises P.O. Box 826-00600, Nairobi 

18. Rael Ondieki Supplies P.O. Box 43554-80100, Mombasa 
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19. Dunru Enterprise & Services P.O. Box 16216-20100, Nakuru 

20. Penjuwa Supplier Ltd P.O. Box 13811-00400, Nairobi 

21. Rumaltex Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 1880-80100, Mombasa 

22. Natabel Co. Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

23. Heart of Oak Productions P.O. Box 99940-80107, Mombasa 

24. Lizzynillah Limited P.O. Box 230-80108, Kilifi 

25. Gilmat Kenya Limited P.O. Box 99252-80107, Mombasa 

26. Bizar Enterprises P.O. Box 87516-80100, Mombasa 

27. Cashman Investment Ltd P.O. Box 40454-80100, Mombasa 

28. Yarema Suppliers Limited P.O. Box 1912-80108, Kilifi 

29. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

30. Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

31. Jedjoy Enterprises P.O. Box 24904-80100, Mombasa 

32. Jemwika Enterprises P.O. Box 42425-80100, Mombasa 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/030/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY SUPPLY OF STAINLESS-STEEL 
CATERING EQUIPMENT & RELATED KITCHEN WARES 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Deraki Enterprises P.O. Box 95440-80106, Mombasa. 

2. Essential Investments Limited P.O. Box 5926-80200, Malindi 

3. Lizzynillah Limited P.O. Box 230-80108, Kilifi 

4. Archifams Ltd P.O. Box 2140-80108, Kilifi 

5. Fuse Media Ltd P.O. Box 780-80108, Kilifi 

6. Natabel Co. Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

7. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

8. Jemwika Enterprises P.O. Box 42425-80100, Mombasa 
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CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/031/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY SUPPLY OF CCTV EQUIPMENT AND 
SECURITY RELATED DEVICES 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Caption Digital Technologies Ltd P.O. Box 0200-74781, Nairobi 

2. Rozenval Solutions P.O. Box 42379-80100, Mombasa 

3. Real Deal Solutions Limited P.O. Box 93779-80102, Mombasa 

4. Penjuwa Supplier Ltd P.O. Box 13811-00400, Nairobi 

5. Rumaltex Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 1880-80100, Mombasa 

6. Thundervic Enterprises P.O. Box 40340-80100, Mombasa 

7. Visible General Supplies Limited P.O. Box 92022-80100, Mombasa 

8. Glambo Company Ltd P.O. Box 613-80100, Mombasa 

9. Archifams Ltd P.O. Box 2140-80108, Kilifi 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/032/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY OF SPARE PARTS, BATTERIES, TYRES AND ALL 
RELATED ACCESSORIES FOR MOTOR VEHICLES, TRACTORS AND 

MOTORCYCLES 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Umatti Enterprises P.O. Box 82436-80100, Mombasa 

2. Derl Farm Ltd P.O. Box 22905-00400, Nairobi 

3. Gatmar Investments Ltd P.O. Box 2179-80100, Mombasa 

4. Dite Ltd P.O. Box 22905-00400, Nairobi 

5. Shelton General Supplies & Contractors P.O. Box 80408-80100, Mombasa 

6. Kalwazi Family Investments P.O. Box 97019-80109, Mtwapa 

7. Fachan Limited P.O. Box 104148-80108, Kilifi 

8. Good Kilifian Enterprises P.O. Box 722-80108, Kilifi 

9. Dunru Enterprise & Services P.O. Box 16216-20100, Nakuru 

10. Essential Investments Limited P.O. Box 5926-80200, Malindi 
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11. Archifams Ltd P.O. Box 2140-80108, Kilifi 

12. Maazu Company Ltd P.O. Box 650-80400, Ukunda 

13. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

14. Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/33/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME:  PROVISION OF CASUAL LABOUR SERVICES 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Dunru Enterprise & Services P.O. Box 16216-20100, Nakuru 

2. Thundervic Enterprises P.O. Box 40340-80100, Mombasa 

3. Natabel Co. Ltd P.O. Box 2662-80100, Mombasa 

4. Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/036/20-22 
CATEGORY NAME: PROVISION OF SANITARY AND FUMIGATION 

SERVICES 
CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Cleaning Fairy P.O. Box 97019-80112, Makupa 

2. Real Deal Solutions Limited P.O. Box 93779-80102, Mombasa 

3. Dunru Enterprise & Services P.O. Box 16216-20100, Nakuru 

4. Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/037/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: PROVISION OF AIR TICKETING SERVICES (IATA Registered) 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Satguru Travels & Tours Services Ltd P.O Box.  99452-80107, Mombasa                                                                                                               
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CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/038/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: PROVISION OF OUTDOOR EVENT SERVICES 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Victes Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 28369-00100, Nairobi 

2. Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/039/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: PROVISION OF SERVICING AND REPAIRS TO MOTOR 
VEHICLES, TRACTORS AND MOTORCYCLES 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Zamuj Ltd P.O. Box 43567-80100, Mombasa. 

2 Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/48/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: PROVISION OF HOTEL & CATERING SERVICES, 
CONFERENCE AND ACCOMMODATION FACILITIES 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Mawenzi Hotel Kenya Ltd P.O. Box 43085-80100, Mombasa 

2. Thundervic Enterprises P.O. Box 40340-80100, Mombasa 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/50/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: PROVISION OF MINOR WORK REPAIRS OF BUILDINGS & 
ROADS 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Daei Enterprises P.O. Box 40961-80100, Mombasa 

2. Grandgen Contractors & Suppliers Ltd P.O. Box 663-00232, Ruiru 
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3. Kalwazi Family Investments P.O. Box 97019-80109, Mtwapa 

4. Namystar Shalaluu Investments Limited P.O. Box 1471-80200, Malindi 

5. Rael Ondieki Supplies P.O. Box 43554-80100, Mombasa 

6. Chradev Ventures Limited P.O. Box 99940-80107, Mombasa 

7. Kajamu Enterprises P.O. Box 97528-80112, Mombasa 

8. Veniceimpala Enterprises P.O. Box 34220-80100, Mombasa 

9. Jeh Jire Grand Enterprise Ltd P.O. Box 40584-80100, Mombasa 

10. Fachan Limited P.O. Box 104148-80108 Kilifi 

11. Sadamcom Enterprises P.O. Box 1129-80100, Mombasa 

12. Wavecon Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 98796-80100, Mombasa 

13. Wikreate Company Limited P.O. Box 10412-80100, Mtwapa 

14. Mwanedu General Holdings Limited P.O. Box 41310-80100, Mombasa 

15. Fredrac Construction Co. Ltd P.O. Box 12655-80107, Mombasa 

16. Webesi Construction Company Limited P.O. Box 55950-00200, City Square 

17. Mydapra Enterprises Ltd P.O. Box 84722-80100, Mombasa 

18. Grandgen Contractors & Suppliers Ltd P.O. Box 663-00232, Ruiru 

19. Archifams Ltd P.O. Box 2140-80108, Kilifi 

20. Gilmat Kenya Limited P.O. Box 99252-80107, Mombasa 

21. Bahari Agencies P.O. Box 33-80200, Malindi 

22. Giksey Ltd P.O. Box 82294-80100, Mombasa 

23. Jalja Limited P.O. Box 83220-80100, Mombasa 

24. Al- Huss General Merchandise & Services P.O. Box 1242-80100, Mombasa 

25. Sijaro Enterprises P.O. Box 223-80105, Kaloleni 

26. Rollins Kenya Limited P.O. Box 22839-00400, Nairobi 

27. Crossborder Networks Ltd P. O. Box 40445-80100, Mombasa 
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CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/51/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: MULTIMEDIA AND ELECTRONIC BROADCASTING 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Nation Media Group PLC P.O. Box 49010-0100, Nairobi 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/52/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY OF FUEL & PETROLIUM PRODUCTS 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Fuel Hub Ltd P.O. Box 38427-00623, Kilifi 

2 Lexo Energy P.O. Box 55208, Kilifi 

3 Supreme Filling Station Ltd P.O. Box 10019-80101, Kilifi 

 

CATEGORY NO: PU/CR/53/20-22 

CATEGORY NAME: SUPPLY OF SPORTS EQUIPMENT 

CANDIDATES WHO QUALIFIED 

No. Name of the Firm Address  

1. Nairobi Sports House Ltd P.O. Box 45458-00100, Nairobi 

2. Azania Sports House P.O. Box 88778-80100, Mombasa 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


